to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the 
Greater New York Charter, that the salary of the position of General Bookkeeper 
and Auditor in the Department of Correction be fixed at the rate of three thousand 
dollars ($3,000), in place of three thousand six hundred dollars ($3,600) per annum 
as at present. 

YI s14 

4430 	 THE CITY RECORD. 	 THURSDAY, JUNE I, 19o5. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

men, the President of the Borough of Manhattan, the President of the Borough of

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of 
Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock 
of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding one hundred and twenty-
five thousand dollars ($125,000), for the purpose of providing means for the con 
struction and equipment of fire boats for the use of the Fire Department of The 
City of New York, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from 
the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock

[...]

men, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ratifies and confirms the action 
of the Board of Education, taken and dated April 12, 1905, in fixing the salary of the 
position of Janitor of the High School of Cotnnmerce, Borough of Manhattan, at the 
rate of five thousand two hundred and fifty-six dollars and twelve cents ($5,256.12) 
per annum, from December I, 1904. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Aldermen, 

the President of the Borough of Manhattan, the President of the Borough of Brooklyn, 
the President of the Borough of The Bronx, the President of the Borough of Queens

[...]

—and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Alder-
men, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, 
in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount 
not exceeding eighty-two thousand dollars ($82,000), the proceeds whereof to be 
applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative—The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Aldermen, 

the President of the Borough of Manhattan, the President of the Borough of Brooklyn,

[...]

westerly parallel with East One Hundred and Eighty-ninth street loo feet to the 
point or place of beginning. 

And the Comptroller be and he hereby is authorized to enter into contract for 
the acquisition of the above-described property at a price not exceeding fifty-three 
thousand dollars ($53,000), said contract to be submitted to the Corporation Counsel 
for his approval as to form. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 

Affirmative—The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-
men, the President of the Borough of Manhattan, the President of the Borough of

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 4op of the Laws of 1904 and section 546 of the Greater 
New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 
fifty-three thousand five hundred dollars ($53,500), to provide means for the acquisi- 
tion of property located on East One Hundred and Eighty-ninth street, between Tie- 
bout avenue and Stevens place, in the Borough of The Bronx, for departmental pur-
poses for the Department of Street Cleaning, and that when authority therefor shall 
have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of 
the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding fifty-three thousand five 
hundred dollars ($53,500),  the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes afore- 
said. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 

Affirmative—The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-
men, the President of the Borough of Manhattan, the President of -the Borough of

[...]

authorized and directed to enter into a lease with the owner of the Stewart Building, in 
said city, for the occupancy of rooms Nos. 206, 207, 209, 211, 213, 214, 215 and 216 by 
the Aqueduct Commissioners, for one year from May I, 1905, at a rental of seven 
thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) per annum, payable quarterly, at the expiration 
of each quarter." 

Yours respectfully, 
THE AQUEDUCT COMMISSIONERS, 

By HARRY W. WALKER, Secretary. 

Recommended that the Board of Estimate and Apportionment authorize the 
renewal of a lease of rooms Nos.